
Start Poughkeepsie to Westport For Cum. 

L P'Keepsie RR Station Rinaldi Blvd North toward Main street 0.1 0.1 

R Main Street 1.0 1.1 

L Clinton Square 0.1 1.2 

SR Smith Street (pass under old RR viaduct) 1.1 2.3 

S Smith St. becomes Salt Point Tpk/Rte 115  and CR-17 11.9 14.2 

R  Clinton Corners Road/CR-13 (this is a sharp right) 1.3 15.5 

L Hibernia Road, bear slight left on Hibernia Spur 0.7 16.2 

L Rte 82  1.0 17.2 

R Shunpike Rd /CR-57 6.8 24.0 

L US 44 to Rte 22 in Amenia 4.8 28.8 

S Rte 343 [ bailout option: right on Rte 22 or Harlem Valley Rail Trail to Wassaic] 5.0 33.8 

S Rte 343 becomes Rte 4 in Sharon, climb and fast descent to Cornwall Bridge 7.9 41.7 

SR US 7 [bear right (south) on US 7 after bridge – Bairds General Store on L] 1.1 42.8 

L Rte 45 (climb)  4.9 47.7 

BL Rte 45/341  (Warren) 1.3 49.0 

BR Rte 45 South  (pass Lake Waramaug on R) 3.8 52.8 

SL Main Street in New Preston  [lunch stop: 9 Main Street is on the right] 0.1 52.9 

S Baldwin Hill Rd (x US 202 at light) name change to Calhoun St (Rte109 merges) 3.3 56.2 

S Rte 47 [Washington Depot] 1.0 57.2 

R Rte 199 to end 4.7 61.9 

L Rte 67 (North Street) [general store on L] 0.8 62.7 

S North Street at Roxbury green (avoid Rte 67 which goes L) 0.1 62.8 

SL South Street  3.7 66.5 

S South Street becomes Brown Brook Rd  1.1 67.6 

S Brown Brook Rd becomes Purchase Brook Road 3.4 71.0 

L River Road 1.7 72.7 

R Glen Road [across Housatonic River - Sandy Hook village - coffee shop on R] 1.6 74.3 

S Rte 34 1.3 75.6 

R Toddy Hill Rd > Botsford Hill Rd  3.6 79.2 

L Swamp Rd to end 0.4 79.6 

L Rte 25 (busy road)  2.8 82.4 

R Rte 59 to Rte 136 4.5 86.9 

S Rte 136 /Easton Tpk  8.5 95.4 

BL Rte 136 / Compo Rd (ignore merge with Rte 57; x US1 at light) 2.6 98.0 

S Compo Road South [Shortcut option: Take R on Rte 136 at Bridge St/L on Riverside to Westport 
RR to avoid beach loop] 

0.9 98.9 

BR Compo Beach Road 0.5 99.4 

BL Sound View Ave (along beach) 0.4 99.8 

BR Hillspoint Ave (continue along beach, then x overpass) 1.1 100.9 

L Greens Farm Rd 0.8 101.7 

S Bridge Street (Over Saugatuck Riv) 0.5 102.2 

L Riverside Ave Arrive Westport RR Station 0.2 102.4 
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